
BETTING BANK £1,000.00 all stakes £40
DATE HORSES NAME MEETING PROFIT / LOSS COMMENTS BETTING BANK
09/02/2002 REGAL EXIT NEWBURY -£40.00 never put in race £960.00
16/02/2002 FARMER JACK ASCOT -£40.00 given to much to do £920.00
19/02/2002 THROUGH THE RYE SEDGEFIELD £70.00 1ST 7/4 sp(best price 5/2) £990.00
12/03/2002 FONDMORT CHELTENHAM -£40.00 injured in running £950.00
12/03/2002 LANDING LIGHT CHELTENHAM -£40.00 ran poorly £910.00
13/03/2002 FLAGSHIP UBERALLES CHELTENHAM £110.00 1st 11/4 advised £1,020.00
13/03/2002 JOSS NAYLOR CHELTENHAM -£40.00 2nd 8s £980.00
13/03/2002 MISTER BIGTIME CHELTENHAM -£40.00 long distance plodder, don't bet in these races £940.00
14/03/2002 ROYAL AUCLAIR CHELTENHAM £100.00 1ST 5/2 ADVISED £1,040.00
22/03/2002 THE JUDGE DONCASTER -£40.00 first time out no chance from high draw £1,000.00
16/04/2002 CONTIENT NEWMARKET -£40.00 2nd £960.00
17/04/2002 ASKHAM NEWMARKET -£40.00 first time out will come on for the run & improve over further £920.00
17/04/2002 SPRING MARGOT AYR -£40.00 ran poorly £880.00
20/04/2002 THE JUDGE NEWBURY £480.00 1ST 12/1 £1,360.00
27/04/2002 THE WHISTLING TEAL KEMPTON -£40.00 first time out, no pace in race £1,320.00
03/05/2002 DEMI BEAU MUSSELBURGH £120.00 1ST 3/1 advised(sp 6/4 best price was 7/2) £1,440.00
05/05/2002 FAR LANE NEWMARKET -£40.00 2nd,unlucky,might want softer going (7s best price 10s) £1,400.00
05/05/2002 COMPTON DYNAMO SALISBURY -£40.00 2nd,unlucky,might want further £1,360.00
05/05/2002 WARRSAN NEWMARKET £20.00 2nd (20e.w at 6s, sp 4s,best price 8s) £1,380.00
07/05/2002 FRAGNANT VIEW CHESTER £40.00 1st evens sp (no early prices) £1,420.00
08/05/2002 SPRINKLE STARS CHESTER -£40.00 3rd ran poorly £1,380.00
10/05/2002 CANTERLOUPE LINGFIELD -£40.00 first time out/bad draw £1,340.00
10/05/2002 CONTACT DANCER NOTTINGHAM £125.00 1ST 5/1(£20 E.W) £1,465.00
13/05/2002 SIX PACK REDCAR -£40.00 ran poorly £1,425.00
14/05/2002 SYSTEMATIC YORK £80.00 1st 2/1 (best price 5/2) £1,505.00
14/05/2002 SOLO FLIGHT YORK -£40.00 inconsistent horse £1,465.00
18/05/2002 TEES COMPONENTS NEWBURY -£40.00 3rd 13/2, given too much to do. £1,425.00
21/05/2002 NAYYIR BEVERLEY £60.00 1ST 6/4 £1,485.00
21/05/2002 GALLANT BOY GOODWOOD -£40.00 missed break might need further £1,445.00
24/05/2002 BONECRUSHER HAYDOCK -£40.00 Would n't have bet if known price £1,405.00
24/05/2002 TAWOOS HAYDOCK £29.09 1ST 8/11 £1,434.09
24/05/2002 ADJEEL PONTEFRACT -£40.00 bit unlucky but disappointing £1,394.09
24/05/2002 BOREHILL JOKER TOWCESTER -£40.00 summer jumping! £1,354.09
01/06/2002 HERO'S JOURNEY KEMPTON £160.00 1ST 4/1 Early Price 5/2 s.p  improver &  prefers softer going £1,514.09
14/06/2002 CAPTAIN VENTI KEMPTON £80.00 1ST 2/1 (best price 11/4) could win again £1,594.09
19/06/2002 MILLENIUM DRAGON ROYAL ASCOT -£40.00 ran to close to a fast pace £1,554.09
20/06/2002 FRAUDLIEN ROYAL ASCOT -£40.00 did n't stay but travelled well worth another chance over 1m2f £1,514.09
20/06/2002 VINNIE ROE ROYAL ASCOT -£40.00 2ND ran well £1,474.09
20/06/2002 SHAGRAAN ROYAL ASCOT £20.00 4th £20 e.w @ 8s £1,494.09
20/06/2002 MINESHAFT ROYAL ASCOT -£40.00 top weight in a competitive race with potential improvers £1,454.09
21/06/2002 DISTINCTION NEWMARKET £110.00 1ST 11/4 opened 7/2 £1,564.09
30/06/2002 CAPTAIN VENTI DONCASTER £90.00 1ST 9/2 DEAD HEAT £1,654.09
30/06/2002 EPICENTRE GOODWOOD £32.00 1ST 4/5 £1,686.09
05/07/2002 JUDGE DAVIDSON SANDOWN -£40.00 unlucky, won latter on £1,646.09
07/07/2002 FLY MORE WARWICK -£40.00 ran to close to a fast pace (won few days later) £1,606.09
10/07/2002 TASHAWAK NEWMARKET £132.00 1ST 100/30 (SP 5/2) £1,738.09
20/07/2002 SUMMER LIGHTNING HAYDOCK -£40.00 3rd 9/2 ran ok, first 2-y-o bet this year (won few day later) £1,698.09
30/07/2002 LIPSTICK GOODWOOD -£40.00 ran poorly, always be wary of fillies £1,658.09
31/07/2002 HUGS DANCER GOODWOOD £200.00 1ST 5/1 (sp 7/2) £1,858.09
31/07/2002 DISTINCTION GOODWOOD -£40.00 3rd 7/1 ran well £1,818.09
02/08/2002 CHORIST GOODWOOD -£40.00 unluckiest loser of the year WON next time out £1,778.09
02/08/2002 NORTHERN DESERT GOODWOOD -£40.00 too much use made of it failed dope test £1,738.09
06/08/2002 SULZANO CATTERICK -£40.00 green 2-y-o £1,698.09
09/08/2002 BOLLIN THOMAS HAYDOCK -£40.00 2nd ground deteriorated £1,658.09
16/08/2002 BORARA NEWCASTLE -£40.00 3rd Maiden £1,618.09
22/08/2002 RUSSIAN RHYTHM YORK £24.62 1ST SP 8/13 £1,642.71
22/08/2002 KYLLACHY YORK £133.33 1ST 10/3 £1,776.04
22/08/2002 DEMONSTRATE YORK -£40.00 had to much use made of him from a bad draw £1,736.04
22/08/2002 YAKLIMOV FOLKESTONE £60.00 1ST 6/4 £1,796.04
31/08/2002 DESERT LORD CHESTER -£40.00 2nd unlucky broke track record £1,756.04
31/08/2002 FLYING EXPRESS CHESTER £60.00 1ST 6/4 £1,816.04
31/08/2002 FAITHFUL WARRIOR CHESTER -£40.00 3 rd 5/1 ran well trouble in running, will win a race soon £1,776.04
07/09/2002 DEFINING THIRSK £90.00 1ST 9/4 (SP 13/8) £1,866.04
07/09/2002 DUNE HAYDOCK £200.00 1ST 5/1 (sp 5/2) £2,066.04
07/09/2002 MOUNT ABU HAYDOCK -£40.00 needed softer ground £2,026.04
12/09/2002 DESERT DEER DONCASTER -£40.00 2nd ran ok, might prefer softer going, Won next time £1,986.04
20/09/2002 SUGGESTIVE NEWBURY -£40.00 3rd ran ok £1,946.04
21/09/2002 AIRWAVE AYR £80.00 1st 2/1, won impressivley £2,026.04
21/09/2002 COLLIER HILL AYR £200.00 1ST 5/1 (11/2 in the morning) £2,226.04
24/09/2002 PARTING SHOT BEVERLEY -£80.00 no early price would have bet if know sp won 10/1 next time £2,146.04
03/10/2002 ZAFEEN NEWMARKET -£80.00 wasn't good enough in a very hot race £2,066.04
04/10/2002 WELL CHOSEN LINGFIELD £36.36 1ST 10/11 could improve further £2,102.40
12/10/2002 CANTERLOUPE ASCOT -£40.00 backed each way which I should n't do,ran poorly needed soft £2,062.40
15/10/2002 COLLIER HILL AYR -£40.00 2ND 5/1 ran ok groung had turned very soft £2,022.40
18/10/2002 LINGO NEWMARKET -£40.00 unlucky too far back of a slow pace £1,982.40
18/10/2002 SPINETTE NEWMARKET -£40.00 ran poorly, end of season fillies race! £1,942.40
02/11/2002 YOURE AGOODUN ASCOT £120.00 1st 3/1 best price 7/2 sp 9/4 £2,062.40
02/11/2002 BEAUCHAMP PILOT NEWMARKET -£40.00 looked a tired horse after hard season £2,022.40
02/11/2002 CAPTAIN VENTI NEWMARKET -£40.00 looked a tired horse after hard season £1,982.40
06/11/2002 HEIR TO BE MUSSELBURGH -£40.00 3rd, didn't handle track,better going left-handed galloping £1,942.40
09/11/2002 CONTACT DANCER DONCASTER -£40.00 2nd, ground desperate, winner giving good ride, unlucky £1,902.40
17/11/2002 AZERTIOUP CHELTENHAM £50.00 1ST 5/4 very impressive £1,952.40
17/11/2002 PILLAGING PICT AYR -£40.00 3rd needs stepped back up in trip £1,912.40
21/11/2002 MICHIGAN BLUE HEREFORD -£40.00 bad bet:horse 10yo deteriorating running at a gaffe! £1,872.40
23/11/2002 FORMAL BID HUNTINGDON -£40.00 ran poorly, was steamer of the day, Won next time £1,832.40
23/11/2002 WELL CHOSEN LINGFIELD -£40.00 stable out of form £1,792.40
01/12/2002 BARROW DRIVE FAIRYHOUSE -£40.00 2nd ran ok, beaten by a very good horse £1,752.40
13/12/2002 TOM COSTALOT CHELTENHAM £110.00 1st 11/4 best price 3/1 £1,862.40
21/12/2002 SCENT OF VICTORY WOLVERHAMPTON -£40.00 disappointing, would n't have bet if known SP £1,822.40
21/12/2002 FAST TRACK WOLVERHAMPTON £20.00 1st 1/2 won well but again would n't have bet if known SP £1,842.40
22/12/2002 HOLY ORDERS ASCOT -£40.00 ran poorly £1,802.40
22/12/2002 THROUGH THE RYE UTTOXETER -£40.00 2nd 11/2 ran ok, might just be too high in handicap now £1,762.40
26/12/2002 BARROW DRIVE LIMERICK -£40.00 2nd again, ran ok, maybe to many penatlies £1,722.40
26/12/2002 LIMESTONE LAD LEOPARDSTOWN £24.62 1st 8/13, 2 late withdrawls effected price £1,747.02
28/12/2002 COOLNAGORNA NEWBURY £32.00 1ST 4/5, poor price but won 28l & will be hard to be on soft £1,779.02
28/12/2002 EYECATCHER LINGFIELD -£40.00 3rd, ran ok but a short price for a 16 runner h'cap £1,739.02
notes: TOTAL PROFIT £739.02
BETTING BANK DOUBLED 21/09/02, STAKE NOW £80.00
In big fields you must have a good draw no matter the race distance | If any inspection is called don't bet
Don't bet plodders around gaffs | be very wary of maidens | Only bet a horse that has n't ran for 35 days if you know it goes well fresh ! Get early price
Be wary of end of season 2yo races as there are too many improving/unexposed runners | always be wary of fillies | tired horses at end of season

2002 RESULTS


